504057190 10/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4103856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. DAVID FRANKLIN COX	06/28/2016
MR. ARNE E. CARLSON	07/15/2016
MR. ALLEN MARTINDALE	06/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADTI MEDIA, LLC
Street Address:	42580 RIO NEDO
City:	TEMECULA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92590-3732

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15297544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-724-1838

Email: jrmcdaniel42@yahoo.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES R. MCDANIEL

Address Line 1: 534 MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD

Address Line 4: NAZARETH, PENNSYLVANIA 18064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520101-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERRY R. POTTS
SIGNATURE:	/JRP/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=As_Filed_Notarized_Assignment_520101-10#page1.tif source=As_Filed_Notarized_Assignment_520101-10#page2.tif source=As_Filed_Notarized_Assignment_520101-10#page3.tif

PATENT 504057190 REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0689

source=As_Filed_Notarized_Assignment_520101-10#page4.tif source=As_Filed_Notarized_Assignment_520101-10#page5.tif source=As_Filed_Notarized_Assignment_520101-10#page6.tif source=As_Filed_Notarized_Assignment_520101-10#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors, DAVID FRANKLIN COX, of 1393 Athens Place, City of Escondido, State of California 92026, CHARLES ALLEN MARTINDALE, of 33285 Christine Lane, Winchester, State of California 92591, and ARNE E. CARLSON, of 2131 Pamo Road, City of Ramona, State of California 92065, (hereinafter individually and collectively called "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ADTI MEDIA, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of California and having a principal place of business at 42580 Rio Nedo, City of Temecula, State of California 92590-3732, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the following entitled invention: **CUSTOMIZED** SECTIONAL SIGN ASSEMBLY, KIT AND METHOD OF USING KIT FOR CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF SAME, including any drawings, notes, models, and all disclosure materials for the same, and to any United States Utility Patent Applications for the same, if any, to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and on any Letters Patent which may be granted on any continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional patent application of the aforementioned patent application, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

1. ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense (a) to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title therein in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees; (b) to execute all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or to any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof; (c) to execute all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (d) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (e) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees.
- 3. ASSIGNOR further assigns to and empowers ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said invention and to prosecute such applications and said patent applications, as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.
- 4. ASSIGNOR further agrees that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof, as well as constituting proof of the right of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
- 5. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- 6. ASSIGNOR hereby grants to Jerry R. Potts of San Diego County, California, authority and power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of any document filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take any other necessary and reasonable action to record this document and any other assignment document relating to the inventions as described herein in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Executed this	<u> 28 m</u> c	day of	June	2016 ,	at	Temecula,	California
---------------	----------------	--------	------	--------	----	-----------	------------

Signature of Assignor:

NOTARIZED:

* See Attached Certificate

X taylor 4 ttack

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
Nov. M. Houck, Notavy Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Lin Cox
Name(s) of Signer(s)
evidence to be the person whose name was edged to me that he each the executed the same in the same in the person was the person was teld, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
WITHEOO MY HANG AND OMOIAI SEA.
Signature Taylor Y. Houle Signature of Notary Public
Signature Tay Lay Lay House Signature of Notary Public FIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or
Signature Tay y. Houle Signature of Notary Public
Signature 4. House Signature of Notary Public FIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Signature 4. House Signature of Notary Public FIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Document Date:
Signature 4. House Signature of Notary Public FIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Document Date:
Signature of Notary Public FIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Document Date:
Signature of Notary Public FIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Document Date: Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signature Tay M. Have Signature of Notary Public FIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Document Date: Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Signature
Signature 4 4. House Signature of Notary Public FIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Document Date: Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Executed this <u>28</u> day of <u>June 2016</u>, at Temecula, California

Signature of Assignor:

ALLEN MARTINDALE

NOTARIZED:

* See Attached certificate

* Taylor 4: House

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A	-220 1 G- '2- 2G
document to which this certificate is attached, and not t	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California , ,)	
County of Riverside)	á.
On JUNE 28,2016 before me, Tayl	or M. Houck, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Charles Aller	. Martindale
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	r evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) (s) are deduced to me that (ne) she/they executed the same in the herson(x) on the instrument the person(x) of the executed the instrument the person(x) of the executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
TAYLOR M. HOUCK	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2133316	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	in the second
Commission # 2133316 Motary Public - California	Signature Xaylor Y. Houck
Commission # 2133316 Rotary Public - California Riverside County	
Commission # 2133316 Rotary Public - California Riverside County	Signature Xaylor Y. Houck
Commission # 2133316 Rotary Public - California Riverside County	Signature Xaylor Y. Houck
Commission # 2133316 Rotary Public - California Riverside County	Signature Xaylor Y. Houck
Commission # 2133316 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above OF	Signature of Notary Public
Commission # 2133316 Motary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above OF Though this section is optional, completing this	Signature of Notary Public
Commission # 2133316 Rotary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above OF Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this	Signature of Notary Public TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or
Commission # 2133316 Rotary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above OF Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document	Signature of Notary Public TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Commission # 2133316 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above OF Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature of Notary Public TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or
Commission # 2133316 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signature of Notary Public TIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or so form to an unintended document. Document Date: an Named Above:
Commission # 2133316 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signature of Notary Public TIONAL a information can deter alteration of the document or information to an unintended document. Document Date: an Named Above: Signer's Name:
Commission # 2133316 Rotary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited _ General	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document. Document Date: an Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General
Commission # 2133316 Rotary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Attorney in Fact	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or soform to an unintended document. Document Date: An Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Attorney in Fact
Commission # 2133316 Rotary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited _ General Individual _ Attorney in Fact Trustee _ Guardian or Conservator	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or soform to an unintended document. Document Date: An Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Individual □ Attorney in Fact Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
Commission # 2133316 Rotary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Attorney in Fact	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or soform to an unintended document. Document Date: An Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Individual □ Attorney in Fact Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator Other:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

Executed this _____ day of ________, at Temecula, California

Signature of Assignor:

NOTARIZED:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the publishness, accuracy, or refelily of that document.

OFFICIAL SEAL OSHUA ANTHONY BOLLES CTARY PUBLIC CAUS OF WAR COMMING FOR THE SAN USE OF COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. NAPCH 31, 2017

END OF DOCUMENT (LAST PAGE)

PATENT REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 10/19/2016